

Name of Product		Luxury Chocolate Collection Double Layer 148g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Caluwé Artisan NV, Herentalsebaan 516 - 2160 Wommelgem - Belgium			
Supplier Name and Address		<i>The House of Sarunds Ltd, Unit 1 Holland Way, Blandford Forum, Dorset, DT11 7SX</i>			
Ingredients		<b>Milk chocolate (27%)</b> (Sugar, Cocoa butter*, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa mass*, Emulsifier (Lecithin ( <b>SOYA</b> )), Flavour (Vanilla)), <b>Dark chocolate (23%)</b> (Sugar, Cocoa mass*, Cocoa butter*, Fat-reduced cocoa powder*, Emulsifier (Lecithin ( <b>SOYA</b> ))), <b>White chocolate (17%)</b> (Sugar, Cocoa butter*, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Emulsifier (Lecithin ( <b>SOYA</b> )), Flavour (Vanilla)), Sugar, Glucose syrup, <b>HAZELNUTS (4.5%)</b> , Invert sugar syrup, Concentrated butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Vegetable oils and fats (Sunflower, Palm) in varying proportions, Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raspberry puree (1%), <b>ALMONDS (1%)</b> , Water, Whole <b>MILK</b> , Cocoa butter *, <b>SOYA</b> flour, Flavours (Vanilla, Raspberry, Butter), <b>ALMOND</b> oil, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Emulsifier (Lecithin ( <b>SOYA</b> )), <b>CASHEW NUTS</b> , Salt, Preservative (Potassium sorbate), Antioxidant (Tocopherol-rich extract).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	N	Crustaceans	N	Eggs	N
Fish	N	Gluten	N	Lupin	N
Milk	Y	Molluscs	N	Mustard	N
Tree Nuts	Y	Peanuts	N	Sesame	N
Soybeans	Y	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	N		
May contain statements		May contain traces of other TREE NUTS			
Net Quantity		148g			
Country of Origin		Belgium			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		n/a			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (kJ)	2177	Energy (kcal)	521		
Fat	31g	of which Saturates	17g		
Carbohydrate	54g	of which sugars	49g		
Fibre	2.7g	Protein	4.9g	Salt	0.11g
Suitable for vegetarians		Y	Suitable for vegans		N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Y	Free from artificial colours	Y
Free from alcohol	Y	Free from artificial flavours	Y